

STATE VS SURAJPAL @ SUGAN

Present: Additional PP for the State.

In view of lockdown due to Covid-19 pandemic and as advised by learned District & Sessions Judge vide order bearing Endorsement No.1725/G Dated 04.06.2020, the present case is adjourned to 06.06.2020 for the purpose already fixed. Parties be informed accordingly.

Date of Order: 05.06.2020
(Stenographer: Pankaj-Gr.III)

(Arun Kumar Aggarwal)
Additional Sessions Judge, Ludhiana
(UID No: PB0196)